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ATIA DOCUMENT NO. H309

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application No. 2549

Dated: April 19, 1966
Received: June 13, 1966
Granted: July 20, 1966

To The Secretary and
The Committee on Membership
The American Institute of Architects

SUMMARY OF APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

A. Name of applicant Arthur H. Silvers Chapter Southern California

C. Application held pending receipt of: Received

D. Applicant favorably recommended for election by Chapter. Yes X No

July 20, 1966 2/% 77 g/

DATE MANAGER, MEMBERSHIP PI}éCEbURES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the Committee on Membership and the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, I hereby

certify that, under authority vested in me by the Board of Directors, I have this day elected
Arthur H. Silvers

and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of the Institute and assign him to membership in

the Southern California Chapter, AJA.
July 20,1966 e CPLR e/ AL :
7 Y DATE ’ SECRETARY

July 20, 1966

E. Notice to applicant and notices of assignment to component(s) on

F. Notice of denial of application to applicant and chapter and §...
returned to applicant on




]

_ AIA FORM NO. H301, REVISED OCT., 1964 Application No.

. THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

INSTRUCTIONS

Type or print all informa-
tion carefully and sign with
ink. Mail both copies to
the Secretary of the local
Chapter, with check for
$20.00 madé payable to
The American Institute of
Architects.

Application for Corporate Membership

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. hdyfmlnameig‘ Arthur"H. Silvers

2. I am a citizen of the United States. Yes X "No_
(If not a citizen, attach explanation and justification for possible waiving of citizenship requlrement by
The Board of Directors.)

3. My residence address is:__ 2212 Princeton Avenue, hes Angeles

(NUMBER) " (STREET)
Los Angeles Los Angeles California 90026
e . . M’TY) \)ubw (COUNTY) (STATE) VV‘(ZIP CQDE)
L/////f; My business address is: 5605 West Washlngton Boulevard o L
i (NUMBER) -~ (STREET) - >
Los Angeles Los Angeles ; California 90016 67%3
(crty) ' - (COUNTY) *° (STATE) ) C o (2 pof)E)
Please use my Business address as my official Institute address
‘ (BUSINESS) or. (RESIDENCE) :
5. 1 desire to be a member of __the Los Angeles éf), (CELL// .. Chapter, AIA.

6. T declare that I will comply w1th the By-Laws and the Standards of Professwnal Practlce of The Ameri-
can Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations supplementary
thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute;
and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this form and its attachments.
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7. 1 am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

8. T enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00 is for a
"year’s subscription to the JOURNAL of The American Institute of Architects. It is my understanding that
if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be returned to me, and $IO OO retained by The Institute
as an examination fee.

(APPLICANT S FULL SIGNATURE, IN INK)

Q’//;/,;é@a ) 1
=y
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STATISTICS

9. Date of birth 7/12/30 Place of birth Los Angeles, California

10. T am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states; with year first regis-
tered in each:

California 1963

EDUCATION

11. (a) I attended colleges and universities as follows:

NAME OF COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY LOCATION NO. OF YEARS YEAR OF GRADUATION DEGREE

University of Southern Calif. L.A. 5 ‘ 1959 BA

(b) I have held the following scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the following-
named countries:
Scarab
Tau Sigma Delta
Travels: France, Belguim, Holland, Germany, Denmark, Austria,
Switzerland, Soviet Union, Italﬁ; Tunisla, England,
and Scottland

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING AND PRACTICE

12. I have been employed or in: practice during the past three years as follows:
(Note: Be sure to include current status of employment or practice.)

EMPLOYER'S NAME : EMPLOYER’S * CLASSIFICATION PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT
AND ADDRESS ‘ BUSINESS OF POSITION From To
Robert Kennard Assoc. Architecture - Architect 1962-1964

5605 W. Washington Blvd.
Los Angeles 16, Calif.

John Galbraith & Assoc. Architecture- Architect 1964 -1965
181 S. Los Robles
Pasadena, California

" Self Architecture- Architect 1966
Kennard & Silvers
5605 W. Washington Blvd. Architecture- Architect 1966

13. Are you engaged in any manner in building contracting? Explain No

14. Is your employer engaged in any manner in building contracting? Explain No
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BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. Do you participate or own an interest in any business which could prejudice your professional judgment?
Yes No._ X . (If yes, please explain.)

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

16. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the -
Chapter of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

17. Member of Institute from to

18. Professional Associate of Chapter from to
19. Associate of ‘ | Chapter from : to
20. Junior Associate of Chapter from to

21. Name of any other architectural organization of which you are a member

Tau Sigma Delta

REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in good
standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

Robert Kennard , AIA 5605 W. Washington Blvd. L.A. 16
*MEMBER ADDRESS
Del Beckhart , ATA 84l Colorado Pasadena
*MEMBER ADDRESS '
John Mill , AIA 844 Colorado Pasadena
*MEMBER ADDRESS
Arthur F. O'Leary 5161 Venice Blvd. L.A, 19
MEMBER OR OTHER REFERENCE ADDRESS
Vincent Provy 2921 W. Vernon L.A,
MEMBER OR OTHER REFERENCE ADDRESS

* Type or print full names of references
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6. Date of first registration Apr il 29, 1963 Reglstratlon }(&_334_0 Is it purm i
A P , <

AJA FORM NO. H-315, REVISED MAR.,, 1965

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Record of Registration  puoyyy

h@uif

SOUTHERN CALTFORNTA

(CHAPTER)

8899 Beverly Blvd., L. A., Calif, 90048

(ADDRESS)

SECRETARY,
BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS

1021 "O" Street

Sacramento, California
(ADDRESS)

Arthur H. Silvers
(NAME OF APPLICANT)

Dear Sir:

To qualify for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects, an applicant must be
registered to practice architecture in one of the United States or its territorial possessions.

The above named applicant for such membership has stated that he is registered or licensed to practice
architecture in your State.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The Institute
in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your files.

Date_ April 25, 19 66 vﬁ? g}f/ef;/t@) )(JZ)? Z/d(k/é/

o CHAPTﬁR SECRETARY) Slb
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination? Yes or by exemption?

1
3. What was the scope of the examination? Written and Ora

4. What was the period of the examination?_h'——days. Written examination_L_hours; Oral examination
__l/_z_hours.

5. When. examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

. If so, give Certificate No

_
uti Ve(SIGNATURE OF SECRETARY OF BOA}(Q‘E

April 27, 19 66 CALIFORNIA STATE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS

Date
(NAME OF BOARD)
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Kennard and Silvers 1

July 13, 1966 | Architects Planners

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Manager, Membershlp Procedures
American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue

Washington, D. C. 6

Dear Mrs. Marx:

Mrs. Rita Miller, Executive Secretary of the Los Angeles Chapter,
has suggested I write to you to ascertain the status of my appli-
cation for membership in the American Institute of Architects
made some months ago. I had my personal interview at the local
Chapter on May l2th and was expecting to have received membership
by this time.

Please advise me when I should expect my membership as certain
promotional news releases are being delayed and this is causing
us great inconvenience.

Sincerely,‘wM

\ X ) ﬁc@wu/

Arthur Silvers

AS:mn

‘,,"/\‘\L l)/C, ‘CQ %/(,
‘ Zh
7 g 1
L - g/w&
' / 2 )
4 ‘i%"\%% _ : | ‘ ) - Robert Kennard Arthur Silvers
ﬁL - ‘ ; ) ‘ 5605 West Washington Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90016
~ telephone 937-0855
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%+ WESTERN UNION g«

SENDING BLANK

oA s KGG _ %"“American Imstitute of Architects

Mr. Arthur Silvers July 20, 1966
5605 West Washington Bldg.
Los Angeles, California 90016

Your application expected to be approved as of
today. Final notification will be sent by the
end of week. :

Maureen Marx, Manager
Mewmbership Procedures

Send the above message, subject fo the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed fo

PLEASE TYPE OR WRITE PLAINLY WITHIN BORDER—DO NOT FOLD

1269—(R 4-55)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. @ Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

July 20, 1966

Mr. Arthur H. Silvers
5605 West Washington Boulsvard
Los Angeles, California 90016

Daar Mr. Bllversi

The Board of Directors of the American Institute of
Architects takes pleasure in informing you that it has
acted Pavorably on your application and welcomes you to
corporate membership in the Institute.

In the near future, some litersture concerning the Insti-
tute will be malled to you together with a lapel erblen.
In approximately two months you will receive & certificate
of menberghip, elther directly from the Institute or
through formal presentation by your Chapter.

You are assigned to the Southern California Chepter and
the Californis Council, AIA, sffective July 20, 1966.

I sincerely hope that you will take an active and
interested part in your Chapter's activities. The
Chapter is the cornerstone of the Imstitute's strength
where the policies which advance cur proflession are
developed. Mepbers who are sctive in Chapter aflalrs
gain the most from ATA as professional men and provide
the lesdership which ATA needs to meet the challenges

and opportunities which the future holdas for architecture.

I want you to feel free to call on any of the Institute
officials or staff members any time the need arises.

Sincerely yours,

Charles M. Nes, Jr., FATA
Pregident




The American Institute of Architects - 1735 New YorkAven_ue, N.W. o Washington, D.C. 20006
NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE: B/31473 For non-response to Regular Dues $ Yla Gﬂand/or Supplemental Dues_ TPHES

This notice has been delayed in the hope that you would respond to the Notice of Impending Termination which was forwarded to you
approximately sixty days ago. Since there was no reply to this final request for dues payment, we are compelled to terminate your
membership in The American Institute of Architects, effective this date.

Sincerely,

r ) - - L
AL1R135=1 111 ./W }M
SILVERSy A M HILLIARD T. SMITH, JR.
BAHOS W WASH RLVE Secretary,

The American Institute of Architects

LTS ANGELES Ca 9616

(Copy to State and Chapter organizations)
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DANIEL, MANN, JOHNSON, & MENDENHALL

ARTHUR SILVERS, AIA

Associate Vice President
PHILLIP J. DANIEL,1912-1972
ARTHUR E. MANN

20 August 1974 S. KENNETH JOHNSON

IRVAN F. MENDENHALL
T. K. KUTAY

DAVID R. MILLER
SVEN B. SVENDSEN

American Institute of Architects v ALBERT A. DORMAN
National Headquarters STANLEY M. SNITH
1735 New York Avenue, N. W,

Washington, D.C. 20006

Gentlemen:

During this year, I have made two significant changes: my home address
and my business address. Listed below, for your records, are the new
addresses.

NEW BUSINESS ADDRESS: Mr. Arthur H. Silvers, AIA
Associate Vice President
Daniel, Mann, Johnson, & Mendenhall
3250 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, California 90010

NEW HOME ADDRESS: Mr. Arthur H. Silvers, AIA
927 North Benton Way
Los Angeles, California 90026
(213) 483-9779

Thank you for changing your records.
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Sincerely, dee,
DANIEL, MANN, JOHNSON, & MENDENHALL
P “\ | T -
- .»..,A._x,‘\_‘;_.___ql_——i e N g -
N AN (A =7 A T €2

AHS:scm /ﬁaﬂ/ﬂﬂ ; |

PLANNING § ARCHITECTURE § ENGINEERING 8§ SYSTEMS § ECONOMICS
ONE PARK PLAZA « 3250 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD + LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010 « (213) 381-3663 - CABLE: DIMJIM LOS ANGELES




September 24, 1974

Mr. Arthur B, Silvers, Assoclate Vice President
Dantel, Mann, Johnson & Mendenhall

3250 Wilshire Boulevard

los Angeles, California 90010

Dear Mr. Silvers:

We ihave received your letter of August 20 in which you report
your address change,

However, your membership was terminated effective August 31,
1973 for nonpayment of 1973 regularc¢ and supplemental dues.

In order to reinstats your membership we would need payment
as follows:

$91 ~ 1973 regular dues in arrears

$96 - current regular dues, subject to read-~
mission

$48 - current readmission fee

1973 aupplemental dues ~ 5% of FICA tax
paid on all of your employees in 1972
multiplied by your percentage of ownership
in the firm. (If not liable, please so state.)

Current luppl\amentnl dues - 4% of FICA tax
pald on yourself and all of your cmp!oyees
In/ 1978 multiplied by your percontage of
ownership in your firm.
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Mr. Arthur H, Stlvers
September 24, 1574
Page Two '

We would also need the approval of your Chapter and are
writing the chapter on thig scors.

Please advise us if there are any questions or if your
records differ with respect to your 1973 dues in arrears,

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Proceduges

MM:hrs ,
co; Exec. Vice President, Southern California Chapter, AIA




DMJM

DANIEL, MANN, JOHNSON, & MENDENHALL

ARTHUR SILVERS, AlA
Associate Vice President
PHILLIP J. DANIEL,1912-1972

/‘i/ ARTHUR E. MANN
(" S. KENNETH JOHNSON
IRVAN F. MENDENHALL
14 October 1974 {i) /\'Q T. K. KUTAY

DAVID R. MILLER
SVEN B. SVENDSEN

o .
’//- — d ALBERT A. DORMAN
STANLEY M. SMITH
Ms. Maureen Marx
Director
Membership Procedures _

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

R
N
/

Subject: Membership Termination

Dear Ms. Marx:

Upon my return from a business trip and vacation, I received your letter
of September 24, 1974, informing me that I had been terminated from
membership in the National Institute as of August 31, 1974,

First of all, let me say that this information came as a complete shock
to me. I had no idea that my membership was even in jeopardy, and
viewed your letter as some sort of error. I have tracked down your
charges and have decided that because I have changed residences twice
in the last two years, given up my practice, and taken a position with
DMJM that some or all of the following is true.

My old firm, Kennard and Silvers, always paid my dues. I have spoken
to my ex-partner, Robert Kennard, and, to the best of his knowledge, all
monies owed to AIA are current to date. We concluded our partnership
in February of- f974 and he is certain that 1973 and current supplemental
dues for both of us have been sent-to-National. It is likely that the
credited- dccount was Kennard, Delahousie and Gault, even though that
firm actually began in March of 1974, Therefore, if Kennard, Delahousie
nd Gault are clear in reality Kennard and Silvers are as well,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

’ . & o f -
-+ / e ';f (ﬂ o ,»"»L A
pwveell G 7 ¢

———" 0T 18 1974

PLANNING § ARCHITECTURE § ENGINEERING § SYSTE‘MS § ECONOMICS
ONE PARK PLAZA - 3250 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD + LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010 + (213) 381-3663 + CABLE: DIMJIM LOS ANGELES
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Ms. Maureen Marx ~2- 14 October 1974

With respect to my 1973 regular dues, Mr. Kennard, who was business
manager for Kennard and Silvers, is pretty sure that he did pay my dues,
since I have been very active in AIA activities for many years. If the
dues were not in fact paid, then it was a bookkeeping error and it will be
corrected immediately. Please check this again and advise me at your
earliest convenience.

With respect to the current regular dues, I have checked with the account-
ing staff here. What happened was that DMJM pays their employees'
National AIA dues in early March, I started here in mid-March and,
somehow, my National dues were not processed, although my local dues
were (I am current with SCAIA). I have sent in a requisition for $96. 00
and will send it to you within a few days.

I submit that because of all of the above, I had no prior knowledge that my
membership was in danger. Furthermore, I received no notice that I
would be terminated or, for that matter, that I was terminated. There-
fore, I respectfully request that the $48. 00 readmission fee be waived
since, in reality, I knew nothing of what was transpiring.

I would appreciate your cooperation in this matter, as I am representing
National on several seminars and would like this cleared up. Thank you
in advance.

Sincerely,

DANIEL, MANN, JOHNSON, & MENDENHALL

e

(\X.\»M, y \/\ L‘ y
Arthur H. Silvers, AIA
Associate Vice President

AHS:scm

cc: Mr, William L. Slayton, Hon. ATA
Mr., Michael Elliott, AIA

DMJM
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DMJM

DANIEL, MANN, JOHNSON, & MENDENHALL

ARTHUR SILVERS, AlA

Associate Vice President
PHILLIP J. DANIEL,1912-1972
ARTHUR E. MANN
S. KENNETH JOHNSON
IRVAN F. MENDENHALL

15 QOctober 1974 T. K. KUTAY

DAVID R. MILLER

SVEN B. SVENDSEN
ALBERT A. DORMAN
STANLEY M. SMITH

Ms. Maureen Marx

Director

Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Ms. Marx:
As promised in my letter of 14 October 1974, I am sending you a check
in the amount of $96.00 to cover my 1974 dues. This is a DMJM check,
payable to the AIA.
I appreciate your cooperation in processing my dues.
Sincerely,
DANIEL, MANN, JOHNSON, & MENDENHALL
— PR

Arthur H. Silvers, AIA
Associate Vice President

AHS:scm
Enclosure: check

cc: Mr., William L. Slayton, Hon. AIA
Mr. Michael Elliott, AIA

0CT 211974

PLANNING 8 ARCHITECTURE 8 ENGINEERING § SYSTEMS § ECONOMICS
ONE PARK PLAZA - 3250 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD + LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010 - (213) 381-3663 + CABLE: DIMJIM LOS ANGELES
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November 6, 1974

Mr. Arthur H. Silvers, AIA

Assoclate Vice President

Danitd, Mann, Johnson, & Mendenhall
One Park Plaza

3250 Wilshire Boulevard

Loa Angeles, California 90010

Dear Mr. Silvers:

We are pléased to advise that the Secretary of the Institute
has waived the reinstatement fee for you and has authorized
your re~alection subject to your clearing up the necessary
dues, - - : '

In this connection, we have received your check for $96,00
for the carrent dues, However, a check of our racords fails
16 indicate any payment for the 1973 regular and supplementary
dues, (Mr. Robert Xennard's memberghip was also terminated
August 31, 1973, for nonpsyment of regular and supplementary
dues and he iz not & member now; the only person we have by
the name of Delahousie is Ronald J. Delahousie who was just
elected for the first time in August of this year ~~ his dues
obligation would be completely diffsrent than yours and Mr,
Kennard's; finally there {s no record of a Mr, Gault as 8 mem-
ber, past or currént.)

If you would please send to my attention your check for the
past dues ($91.00 plus supplemental which would be 5% of FICA
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Mr. Arthur H. Silvers, AIA
Page 2
November 6, 1974

tax paid on all of your employees in 1972), yvour membership will
be promptly restored.

We assume all is well locally with respect to Chapter dues
and requast Mike Elliott to verify this.

Sincerely yours,

Maurean Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM/1s
CC: Mike Elliott, Executive Vice President, Southern California Chapter, AIA

L
i
§
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Novamber 15, 1974

Mr. Arthur H. Silvers, AIA

Danisl, Mann, Johnson & Meandenhall
One Park Plaza

3250 Wilghire Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90010

Dear Mr. Stlvers:

‘We have received & check from your former partner covering your past AIA
dues,

Thus, we are restoring your membership in the Institute effecstive this
date. All regular AIA mailings will resume shortly at your new address.

Our thanks to you for your continuilng support,

Binocerely yours,

Hilllard T. Smith, Jr., FAIA
Secretary

oc: Southern California Chapter, AIA
California Council, AIA

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. *  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 ®  (202) 785-7300
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

SUITE 510, BRADBURY BUILDING, 304 SOUTH BROADWAY, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013 TELEPHONE (213) 624-6561

June 23, 1976

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Director, Membership Procedures
American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Re: Arthur H. Silvers, AIA
Dear Maureen:

As you will note from the enclosed copy of Mr. Silvers' letter,
he is requesting transfer from the Southern California Chapter
to the Tolosa Section of the Santa Barbara Chapter, AIA.

Mr. Silvers has been a member in good standing of our Chapter
since 1966; therefore, we approve the transfer.

Re ga"} ds,)

P

@Arnold

/Phy
[“Office Manager

/p
cc: Howard Kurushima, AIA
Santa Barbara Chapter
Officers: Directors: N y :
HENRY SILVESTRI, PRESIDENT JOSEPH AMESTOY ROBERT A. KENNARD o
DAVID C. MARTIN, VICE PRESIDENT DONALD BRACKENBUSH W. FRANCIS PARSONS
RALPH H. FLEWELLING, SECRETARY GORDON A. FORREST ROBERT S. REYES, ASSOC.

ROBERT TYLER, TREASURER HARRY HARMON, FAIA HARRY B. WILSON, JR.
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AIA Farn No. H-409"
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S Notlce of
] ransfer of Members

S Tor o ms.nuuu, ARA o
o 869 Center 82,
Ban m Wt’ﬂe Cl 53463
From: Southern Caltiorala Chaptar, A

To: Sants Burbars Chapter, AIA
(3(“! Jmmmnt mmm o C‘umomh am& M

'MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION: Cm-mu

EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER: September 2, 1976

The Secretary of the instit_uie hereby notifies you ‘that_;t’hgé chapter and sta
ment of the above named has been transf‘erred‘ as noted, ab‘qve. o
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